L05000048752

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	
~	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



100052263851

05/10/05--01087--009 **78.75

05/10/05--01087--010 **76.25

PILEU
2005 MAY 10 PM 1: 17

4 87900 MAY 1 7 2005

JOHN L. KORTHALS Attorney at Law

1401 East Atlantic Blvd. Pompano Beach, FL 33060 (954) 783-2999 FAX (954) 783-9832 korthalslaw@bellsouth.net

May 9, 2005

Via-Federal Express

Secretary of State Corporations Division Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Custer - Wotocek Agency, LLC

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find original and one copy of Articles of Organization for Custer - Wolocek Agency, LLC, together with our Trust Account Check No. 11000 in the amount of \$78.75 and Cost Account Check No. 4328 in the amount of \$76.25, to cover the cost of the following:

Filing Fee	\$100.00
Certified Copy	30.00
Registered Agent Fee	25.00
	\$155.00

Please return the Certified Copy to this office at your earliest possible convenience in the envelope provided. Thank you for your cooperation.

JOHN L. KORTHALS

JLK/ejp Enclosures

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR CUSTER - WOTOCEK AGENCY, LLC

<u>Article I</u>

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Custer - Wotocek Agency, LLC



Article II

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:

1761 W. Hillsboro Blvd., Suite 103 Deerfield Beach, FL 33442

Mailing Address:

1761 W. Hillsboro Blvd., Suite 103 Deerfield Beach, FL 33442

Article III

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Charles Custer 512 Golfpark Drive Celebration, FL 34747

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Charles Custer, Registered Agent

Article IV

The name and address of each Member and Managing Member is as follows:

Title:	Name and Address
Managing Member	Charles Custer
	512 Golfpark Drive
	512 Golfpark Drive Celebration, FL 34747
Member	
1110111001	22234 Ensenada Way
	Boca Raton, FL 33433
Member	Robert Meis
	11291 Heron Bay Blvd., #3024
	Coral Springs, FL 33076
Member	Cathleen Gallo
	6042 NW 73rd Court
	Parkland, FL 33067

Article V

The company shall commence its existence on the date these articles of organization are filed by the Florida Department of State. The company's existence shall be perpetual unless the company is dissolved earlier as provided in these articles of organization or in the regulations.

Article VI

Except as set forth in the regulations, no additional members shall be admitted to the company except with the unanimous written consent of all the members of the company and on such terms and conditions as shall be determined by all the members,

Article VII

The company shall be dissolved on the death, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or managing member, or on the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member in the company, unless the business of the company is continued by unanimous vote of all the remaining members.

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Charles Custer, Managing Member

PILEU
2005 MAY 10 PM 1: 17
2005 MAY 10 PM 1: 17
2005 MAY 10 PM 1: 17